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Source: Bloomberg 
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U-3 Unemployment Rate 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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U-3 Unemployment Rate 
Average Hourly Wage Growth YoY% 
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U-6 Unemployment Rate 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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U-6 Unemployment Rate 
Jobless Claims 4 week moving avg 
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Source: Bloomberg 

U-6 Unemployment Rate 
Average Hourly Wage Growth YoY% 
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Employment Population Ratio 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Source: Bloomberg 

Employment Population Ratio 
Jobless Claims 4 week moving avg 
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Source: Bloomberg 

U-6 Unemployment Rate 
Average Hourly Wage Growth YoY% 
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Unemployment Rate 
Married Men with Spouse Present 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Employment Population Ratio 

Men 16+ 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Unemployment Rate 
Mothers Maintaining Families 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Employment Population Ratio 
Women 16+ 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Unemployment Rate 
College Graduates 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Employment Population Ratio 
College Graduates 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Source: Bloomberg, Economic Policy Institute 

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

5

5.5

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

J
o

b
 V

a
c
a
n

c
y 

R
a
te

"Prime Age" 25 - 54
Unemployment Rate 

Dec '01 - Nov '07 Dec '07 - Jun '09 Jul '09 - Oct '19

Gap 
Surpassed

Unemployment 
“Prime Age” 25 - 54 



©
Copyright 2019 Cumberland Advisors

®
.  Further distribution prohibited without prior permission. 19 

Source: Bloomberg, Economic Policy Institute 

Employment Population Ratio 
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65 & Older Unemployment Rate 
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Source: Bloomberg, Economic Policy Institute 
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New Hires 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Quits Rate 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Layoffs and Discharges 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Quit – Layoff Spread 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Part Time for Economic Reasons 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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U-7 Unemployment 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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Source: Bloomberg 

U-7 Unemployment Rate 
Average Hourly Wage Growth YoY% 
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Black Underemployment 
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Source: Bloomberg, Economic Policy Institute 
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Black Employment Population Ratio 
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Source: Bloomberg 

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

5

5051525354555657585960

J
o

b
 V

a
c
a
n

c
y 

R
a
te

Black Employment Population Ratio

Dec '01 - Nov '07 Dec '07 - Jun '09 Jul '09 - Oct '19

Gap 
Surpassed



©
Copyright 2019 Cumberland Advisors

®
.  Further distribution prohibited without prior permission. 

Hispanic Underemployment 
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Source: Bloomberg, Economic Policy Institute 
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Hispanic Employment Population Ratio 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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White Underemployment 

32 
Source: Bloomberg, Economic Policy Institute 

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

5

5% 7% 9% 11% 13% 15%

J
o

b
 V

a
c
a
n

c
y 

R
a
te

White Underemployment

Dec '01 - Nov '07 Dec '07 - Jun '09 Jul '09 - Sep '19

Gap 
Closed



©
Copyright 2019 Cumberland Advisors

®
.  Further distribution prohibited without prior permission. 

White Employment Population Ratio 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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American Indian Unemployment 

Annual Data 
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Source: Bloomberg, BLS.gov 
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American Indian Employment Population Ratio 

Annual Data 
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Source: Bloomberg, BLS.gov 
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Appendix  
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Participation Rate vs. U3 Rate 

Source: FAO Economics – R. Brusca  
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U3 Rate vs. U3 Rate Declined at U6 

Source: FAO Economics – R. Brusca  
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Unemployment vs. U-Rate 

Source: FAO Economics – R. Brusca  U-Rate = Unemployment rate with participation rate constant. 
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Ratio U6 to U3 

Source: FAO Economics – R. Brusca  
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A Registered Investment Advisory Firm 

Appendix II 
Business Applications Series  



©
Copyright 2019 Cumberland Advisors

®
.  Further distribution prohibited without prior permission. 

Business Applications 
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Source: Bloomberg, St. Louis Fed (Fred), Census.gov 
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High Propensity Business Applications 

 

43 
Source: Bloomberg, St. Louis Fed (Fred), Census.gov 
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Business Applications w/ Planned Wages 
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Source: Bloomberg, St. Louis Fed (Fred), Census.gov 
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Business Applications from Corporations 
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Source: Bloomberg, St. Louis Fed (Fred), Census.gov 
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Disclosure 

All material presented is compiled from sources believed to be reliable. However, accuracy 

cannot be guaranteed. Past performance is no guarantee of future results. All investments 

involve risk including loss of principal. Fixed income investments are subject to interest rate 

and credit risk. 
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